HB24-1430

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lynch

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 107, line 8, strike "Program" and substitute
- 2 "Program^{20a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "346,171" and
- 3 substitute "546,171", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 4 "346,171" and substitute "546,171".
- 5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

Page 117, after line 16, insert:

"20a Department of Education, Student Pathways, Career Readiness, High School Innovative Learning Pilot Program -- This appropriation includes \$200,000 General Fund for the purpose of hunter safety training.".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Adds \$200,000 General Fund for the High School Innovative Learning Pilot Program in the Department of **Education** and a footnote explaining that the purpose of the funding is hunter safety training.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Education	\$200,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$200,000	0.0

** *** ** ***